UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY: SMI

RECORDING REQUESTED BY **/AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:**

Stewart Mortgage Information

Attn. Sherry Doza P.O. Box 540817

Houston, Texas 77254-0817

Tel. (800) 795-5263

Pool: 623342 Loan Number: F\$998544783

Index:

Citimortgage #: 626179875 Investor #: 1679545252

915 2226

01 - 3005

(Space Above this Line For Recorder's Use Only)

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50

Date: 06/13/2003 02:05 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

ASSIGNMENT of MORTGAGE

STATE OF ILLINOIS **COUNTY OF COOK**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB ('Assignor') acting herein by and through a duly authorized officer, the owner and holder of one certain promissory no e executed by TARIQ S. KHAN ('Borrower(s)') secured by a Mortgage of even date therewith executed by Borrower(s) for the benefit of the holder of the said note, which was recorded on the lot(s), or parcel(s) of land described therein situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois:

Instrument/Document No. 0011197336 Recording Ref:

Property Address: 1232 INVERRARY LANE

PALATINE IL 60074

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 dollars (\$10.00), and other good valuable and sufficient consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign, set over and deliver unto CITIMORTGAGE, INC. (Assignee) all beneficial interest in and to title to said Mortgage, together with the note and all other liens against said property securing the payment thereof, and all title held by the undersigned in and to said land.

SEE EXHIBIT 'A'

PIN#: A.P.N. 02-01-400-102-1070

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Assignee said above described Mortgage and no e, to gether with all and singular the liens, rights, equities, title and estate in said real estate therein described securing the payment thereof, or otherwise.

Executed this the 14th day of February A.D. 2003.

FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB

SHERRY DOZA VICE PRESIDENT

LUMBA SHANNON

Attest:

ASSISTANT SECRETARY



0316417159 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF HARRIS**

On this the 14th day of February A.D. 2003, before me, a Notary Public, appeared SHERRY DOZA to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that (s)he is the VICE PRESIDENT of FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said SHERRY DOZA acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first

above written.

Assignee's Addres

15851 CLAYTON ROAL BALLWIN, MO 63011







0316417159 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL® 0011197336

"Applicable Law" means all controlling applicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations, ordinances and administrative rules and orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-appealable judicial opinions.

"Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments" means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges that are imposed on Borrower or the Property by a condominium association, homeowners association or similar

organization.

"Electronic Funds Transfer" means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft, or similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or magnetic tape so as to order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such term includes, but is not limited to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers.

"Escrow Items" means those items that are described in Section 3.

"Misc Naneous Proceeds" means any compensation, settlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any (L) third party (other than insurance proceeds paid under the coverages described in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, or destruction of, the Property; (ii) condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance in lieu of condemnation, or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissions as to, the value and/or condition of the Property.

"Mortgage Insurance" means insurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the Loan. "Periodic Payment" means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the Note,

plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

- "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R) Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.
- "Successor in Interest of Borrower" mean: any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby most gage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the following described property located in the

COUNTY

Name of Recording Jurisdiction] [Type of Recording Jurisdiction] PARCEL 1: UNIT B IN BUILDING 21, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN INTERRARY WEST PHASE II CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 26831625. AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL EASMENTS FOR PARCEL 2: MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS. INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN DOCUMENT 24726034 AND AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 25880333 AND CONTAINED IN DOCUMENT 26834626 AND CREATED BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 27049795 A.P.N. #: 02-01-400-102-1070

which currently has the address of 1232 INVERRARY LANE

[Street]

PALATINE [City] , Illinois

60074 ("Property Address"):

[Zip Code]

ILLINOIS--Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3014 1/01

DocMagic @Fermon 800-649-1362 www.docmagic.com